## **RATE SCHEDULE**

Hauling:	\$750.00 Flat Rate up to 50' - Elevator Only
	\$ 20.00 Per foot for Vessels 51' to 80'
	\$ 23.00 Per foot for Vessels 81' to 100'
	\$ 25.00 Per foot for Vessels 101' to 155' Maximum
	\$ 30.00 Per foot for survey hauls, 2 hours only. Additional \$250.00 per hour will be charged to hold Travelift.
	\$ 500.00 Additional Blocking and Keel Setup.
	\$ 500.00 Environmental Protection Tarp and Containment Disposal.
	\$ 30.00 Per foot for Elevator Hauling for wood boats.
	Lay Days - In the event a Vessel cannot be launched for any reason beyond the control of RYC, the Lay Day charge to the Vessel/Owner is \$500.00 per day.

Pressure Wash Bottom:		\$ 5.00 per foot
Services:	Diver	\$ 350.00
	Cooling Tower	\$ 65.00 per day + installation.
	Forklift (1 hour minimum)	\$ 100.00 per hour.
	Man lift (1 hour minimum)	\$ 150.00 per hour.
	Scissor Lift (1 hour minimum)	\$ 150.00 per hour.
	Scaffolding	\$ 150.00 per day, per piece.
	Interior Cleaning	\$ 40.00 per hour.
	Exterior Wash Downs	\$ 45.00 per hour.
	Waste Oil Disposal	\$ 4.00 per gallon.
	Towing a boat- (1/2 hour minimum)	\$ 125.00 for 1/2 hour/\$250.00 per hour.
	Work Shed Rental	\$1,000.00 per day
	Storage Container	\$ 150.00 per week.
	Warehouse Storage	\$1,500.00 per month.
	Hazardous Waste Cleanup	\$ 375.00 per ton *
	Sandblasting	\$ 400.00 per hour *
	Basic A/C and Refrigeration Flush	\$1,850.00

<sup>\*</sup> Includes: 2 men, Silican Sand, Compressor Pot, Hoses, Nozzles, OSHA Approved Breathers.

Dockage:	Regular Daily Storage Fee for vessels with beam 23' or less.	\$	2.00 per foot ***
	Regular Daily Storage Fee for vessels with beam of more than 23'.	\$	3.00 per foot **
	Tender	\$	1.00 per foot
	Daily storage fee In-shed - out of water	\$	5.00 per foot, per day
		_	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Note: You will be charged dockage while work is being performed on your vessel.

There will be a 3% Project Management Charge on all invoicing.

THERE WILL BE A .201 PER GALLON SURCHARGE FOR FUELING IN YARD

Materials: All materials necessary to the repair, refurbishment, or maintenance of any Vessel in the facility must be supplied by and purchased at RYC's stockroom.

Note: All charges are subject to a 1.9% charge for Ship Repairer's Legal Liability Insurance (SRLLI) together with Florida Sales tax of 6%. All rates are subject to change on thirty (30) days' prior notice, at RYC's sole discretion.

RYC and Owner acknowledge and agree that the above referenced Rate Schedule is an integral part of the Repair and Dockage Registration Agreement beginning on the first page of this Agreement.

Revised: April 10, 2018

## **RATE SCHEDULE**

Hurricane:	Daily In-Water Storage Fee	\$ 3.50 per foot, per day
	Daily In-Shed (out of water) (if available)	\$ 2,500.00 per day + Haul Out
	Daily Hard Deck (if available)	\$ 1,500.00 per day + Haul Out

Note: Hurricane rates will be charged from the day of arrival up to and including the day of departure.

Electricity:	50 Amp 1 Phase	\$ 13.00 per day
	100 Amp 1 Phase	\$ 32.00 per day
	100 Amp 3 Phase	\$ 45.00 per day
	150 Amp 3 Phase	\$ 78.00 per day

24-hour Camera Surveillance and Roving Guard Services. Water and Trash Removal	
Vessels under 60 Feet	\$ 6.00 per day
Vessels 60-89 Feet	\$ 8.00 per day
Vessels 90 Feet and Over	\$ 14.00 per day

Labor:	Environmental Cleanup	Per Incident	
	Black Water Repair	\$150.00 per hour	
	Electricians	\$ 95.00 per hour	
	Welders/Fabricators	\$ 95.00 per hour	
	Mechanics	\$ 95.00 per hour	
	Carpenters	\$ 85.00 per hour	
	Painters	\$ 85.00 per hour	
	Haul and Launch	\$ 85.00 per hour	
	Dock	\$ 85.00 per hour	
	Supervision	\$ 85.00 per hour	
	Engineering	\$150.00 per hour	
	CAD Drawings	\$150.00 per hour	

Note: All approved outside vendors/contractors with proper insurance shall be billed @ \$75.00 per man, per day, who enter Roscioli Yachting Center, Inc. must be approved by a PROJECT MANAGER or MANAGEMENT.

There will be a 3% Project Management Charge on all invoicing.

THERE WILL BE A .201 PER GALLON SURCHARGE FOR FUELING IN YARD

Materials: All materials necessary to the repair, refurbishment, or maintenance of any Vessel in the facility must be supplied by and purchased at RYC's stockroom.

Note: All charges are subject to a 1.9% charge for Ship Repairer's Legal Liability Insurance (SRLLI) together with Florida Sales tax of 6%.

All rates are subject to change on thirty (30) days' prior notice, at RYC's sole discretion.

RYC and Owner acknowledge and agree that the above referenced Rate Schedule is an integral part of the Repair and Dockage Registration Agreement beginning on the first page of this Agreement.

Revised: April 10, 2018